
1 
 

 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
                                     IT/BPR Department, Hardware Section, 2nd floor, Jeevan Seva Annexe, S.V.Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400 054 

 

Date: 10/10/2024  
 

Request for Proposal for Laptops and MS Office GeM Bid No- GEM/2024/B/5472051 dated 04.10.2024  

(RFP Ref: LIC/CO/IT- BPR/HW/Laptop/2024-25/03 dated 04.10.2024) 

                                                                                                              CORRIGENDUM – I 

Following clarification is being issued under the above referred RFP. The bidders are to note that this clarification shall form an 

integral part of the above referred RFP and resulting contracts, if any. 

Sr. 
No.  

Clause 
ref.  

Clause (in brief) of RFP requiring clarification (s)  LIC Clarification/ modification in clause (highlighted in 
bold)  

1 D.2  

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

Page 9 

Bidders shall submit, along with the bid, Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 3,75,000 (Rupees 

Three lakh seventy five thousand only). The EMD 

will be submitted by way of Bank Guarantee (BG) 

payable at Mumbai, which should be executed by 

a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in the format 

given in Annexure-I, valid for a period of 4 months 

(excluding claim period) from the date of 

submission of Bid. The claim period should be a 

minimum of three months. 

 

Bidders shall submit, along with the bid, Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 3,75,000 (Rupees Three lakh seventy 

five thousand only). The EMD will be submitted by way of 

Bank Guarantee (BG) payable at Mumbai, which should 

be executed by a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in the 

format given in Annexure-I, valid for a period of 4 months 

(excluding claim period) from the date of submission of 

Bid. The claim period should be a minimum of three 

months. 

Alternatively the EMD amount may be remitted to the 

account of the Life Insurance Corporation of India by way 



2 
 

 

 

 Executive Director 

(IT/Digital Transformation) 

of NEFT/RTGS. The bank account details will be the same 

as those provided in Annexure-II for the purpose of the 

payment of the bid processing fees. 

2.  Annexure-

II  

Page 34 

Annexure-II- LIC  Bank Account Details  

 

For Bid Processing Fees: 

 

Bank Name Union Bank of India 
Bank Address Unit 4C, Ground Floor, 

Mittal Court Premise, 
Opposite Vidhan Bhavan, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai. 

Title of Bank 
Account 

Life Insurance Corporation 
of India 

Type of Bank 
Account 

Current 

Account 
Number 

510101006085031 

IFSC UBIN0902217 
 

 

Annexure-II- LIC  Bank Account Details  

 

For Bid Processing Fees and for EMD by way of NEFT/ 

RTGS: 

Bank Name Union Bank of India 
Bank Address Unit 4C, Ground Floor, 

Mittal Court Premise, 
Opposite Vidhan Bhavan, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai. 

Title of Bank 
Account 

Life Insurance Corporation 
of India 

Type of Bank 
Account 

Current 

Account 
Number 

510101006085031 

IFSC UBIN0902217 
 

3. Annexure-

Technical  

Page 58 

Motherboard and Chipset- Discrete TPM 2.0 

Chipset compatible with the processor 

LIC logo must be incorporated in the Laptop BIOS 

Motherboard and Chipset- Discrete TPM 2.0 

Chipset compatible with the processor. 


